GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: E-V BRANCH,

ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA
BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054.

Email : gteelldoe@gmail.com Phone No: 01123973681

No .DE.18.2(73)/E-V/2021/ 1680-86

Sub: Re-Allocation of Relieved Guest Teachers : PET (FEMALE)

ORDER

Dated: 'q'ho ’QQZQ‘

The Competent Authority is pleased to Re-allocate the following Guest Teachers to the
school as mentioned against their name, with immediate cffect :-

PET (FEMALE)

SL. APPLICATION | TEACHER

NO. ID NAME

1 2013162629 | KAMLESII
RANA

2 | 2013048314 | SUDESII
KUMARI

3 2014153879 SEEMA

4 2017067793 | REENA

5 | 2017069214 | ANJALI

6 2017119107 | VINEETA

. SINGII

7 2017110238 | POOJA
RANI

8 2017138671 KAJAL

9 | 2017126108 | ANNU

10 2017053511 MONIKA

POST

PET(FIEMALE)

PET(FEMALE)

PET(FIEMALL)

PET(FIEMALE)

l’l‘)'l‘(lFICMAIZE)

PET(FEMALE)

PET(FEMALE)

PET(FEMALE)

PET(FEMALE)

PET(FEMALE)

WORKING |

DAY

1507

1395

1344

1037

864

829

823

779

744

712

ALLOCATED

SCHOOL ID

1618063

1617021

1923061

1310045

1925042

1002183

1106023

1309263

1104019

1106022

ALLOCATED

SCHOOL NAME

MOIIAN
GARDIEN-SKV
NANGLOI-
GGSSS
SULTANPUR-
SKV
SAMAIPUR-
GGSSS
BADARPUR,
NO.1-GGSSS

NEW ASIHOK
NAGAR-SKV

DILSHAD

GARDEN,
BLOCK J&K-
SKV (ST.
IEKNATIH)

LIBASPUR-
GGSSS

GIIONDA, NO.2-

SKV

NAND NAGRI,
BLOCK B-SKV
(RAJA RAVI
VIERMA)




4.1 2017004630 MANASI PET(FEMALE) | 586 1309260 JAHANGIRPURI,
BLOCK K-
GGSSS

12 | 2017002697 | SAVITA PET(FEMALE) | 497 1104486 VILLAGE -
RANI KARAWAL
NAGAR, VEER .
SAVARKAR
COMPLEX-
GGSSS

13 2017042529 | SANTOSIH | PET(FEMALE) | 338 1104027 YAMUNA
VIIIAR, BLOCK
B, NO.2-GGSSS

The Guest Teachers as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to .
the allocated school(s) within 07 working days, from the date of issuance of
this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not
willing to join the duties and his/her ID shall be BLOCKED, without any
reference.

Further, all concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed = to
ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of
‘his/her working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the
.prcva'iling notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their dutics in the
School.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

W,,\w

1
(HARISH\KUMAR)
SECTION OFFICER (E-V)
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION
No .DE.18.2(73)/E-v/2021/ [ 80 -8¢ Dated: [H16/22

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the following;-

™

. PS to Secretary (Education) ,Dte. of Education, GNCTD.

2. PS to Director (Education) ,Dte. of Education, GNCTD.

3. PA to Joint Director(Admin), Dte. of Education, GNCTD.

. All HoS concerned, Dte. of Education, GNCTD.

. All Guest Teachers, Dte. of Education, GNCTD for strict compliance.

. Programmer (MIS), Computer Cell, Dte. of Education, with the request to upload

\°\
(HARISH K MAR)
SECTION OFFICER (E-V)

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

‘o o1 h

this order on the official website of this department.
7. Guard File E-V Branch.
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