## GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: E-V BRANCH, ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054.

Email: gtcelldoe@gmail.com Phone No: 01123973681

No .DE.18.2(73)/E-V/2021/1680-86

Dated: 17/10/2022

## **ORDER**

## Sub: Re-Allocation of Relieved Guest Teachers: PET (FEMALE)

The Competent Authority is pleased to Re-allocate the following Guest Teachers to the school as mentioned against their name, with immediate effect:-

## PET (FEMALE)

SL. NO.	APPLICATION ID	TEACHER NAME	POST	WORKING DAY	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1 .	2013162629	KAMLESH RANA	PET(FEMALE)	1507	1618063	MOHAN GARDEN-SKV
2	2013048314	SUDESH KUMARI	PET(FEMALE)	1395	1617021	NANGLOI- GGSSS
3	2014153879	SEEMA	PET(FEMALE)	1344	1923061	SULTANPUR- SKV
4.1	2017067793	REENA	PET(FEMALE)	1037	1310045	SAMAIPUR- GGSSS
5	2017069214	ANJALI	PET(FEMALE)	864	1925042	BADARPUR, NO.1-GGSSS
6	2017119107	VINEETA SINGH	PET(FEMALE)	829	1002183	NEW ASHOK NAGAR-SKV
7	2017110238	POOJA RANI	PET(FEMALE)	823	1106023	DILSHAD GARDEN, BLOCK J&K- SKV (ST. EKNATH)
8	2017138671	KAJAL	PET(FEMALE)	779	1309263	LIBASPUR- GGSSS
9	2017126108	ANNU	PET(FEMALE)	744	1104019	GHONDA, NO.2- SKV
10	2017053511	MONIKA	PET(FEMALE)	712	1106022	NAND NAGRI, BLOCK B-SKV (RAJA RAVI VÈRMA)



.11	2017004630	MANASI	PET(FEMALE)	586	1309260	JAHANGIRPURI, BLOCK K- GGSSS
12	2017002697	SAVITA RANI	PET(FEMALE)	497	1104486	VILLAGE KARAWAL NAGAR, VEER SAVARKAR COMPLEX- GGSSS
13	2017042529	SANTOSH	PET(FEMALE)	338	1104027	YAMUNA VIHAR, BLOCK B, NO.2-GGSSS

The Guest Teachers as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated school(s) within **07 working days**, from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join the duties and his/her **ID shall be BLOCKED**, without any reference.

Further, all concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of his/her working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

(HARISH KUMAR)

SECTION OFFICER (E-V)

Directorate of Education
Dated: 17/10/202

No .DE.18.2(73)/E-V/2021/1680-86

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the following;-

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education) ,Dte. of Education, GNCTD.
- 2. PS to Director (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD.
- 3. PA to Joint Director(Admin), Dte. of Education, GNCTD.
- 4. All HoS concerned, Dte. of Education, GNCTD.
- 5. All Guest Teachers, Dte. of Education, GNCTD for strict compliance.
- 6. Programmer (MIS), Computer Cell, Dte. of Education, with the request to upload this order on the official website of this department.

7. Guard File E-V Branch.

(HARISH KŮMAR) SECTION OFFICER (E-V) DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION